PARTY OF SAME PROFILEDATE	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	03 - 29 - 2005 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
M. EV319923572US PATI	1/4 3/
Tab Saturigs V V V	- (CE 3/25)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	, 102968915
Name of conveying party(ies):      Garage	2. Name and address or recorving party(ies):
W. Michael Young, III	Name: PERiquette LLC.
	Internal Address:
•	ώ <u>φ</u> ⊃.α.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	,
3. Nature of conveyance:	151
	Street Address: 1511 Erbs Mill Road
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	
Other	City: Blue Bell State: PA _ ZIP: 19422
Execution Date: July 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7.1.00.000/
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: July 29, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
., .,	
10/913,809	
 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael F. Petock, Esquire	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 00
	A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 46 The Commons at Valley For	rge
	8. Deposit account number:
1220 Valley Forge Rd., P.O. Box 856	10-1420
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 1948	
08/13/2004 LMUELLER 00000118 161428 10913809 DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA	•
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	1.4 O
Michael F. Petock, Esquire	what I betch May 2004
Name of Person Signing	·   1
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 016394 FRAME: 0347

EXPXESS MAIL CERTIFICATE NO. <u>Ev369923572</u>US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, W. Michael Young, III, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 1210 Evansburg Road, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful Elastic Dog Leash for which I have on April 16, 2004, executed a provisional patent application, filed April 19, 2004, assigned Serial No. 60/563,489, and have invented a certain new and useful Elastic Dog Leash and Coupler for which I have on July 29, 2004, executed a utility patent application, said subject matter collectively referred to herein as the invention;

WHEREAS, PETiquette LLC., a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having a place of business at 1511 Erbs Mill Road, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422, generally referred to "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention, said provisional patent application, said utility application and any resulting Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above provisional patent application, utility patent application and any resulting Letters Patent for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and for all foreign countries, and

in and to the above provisional patent application, utility patent application and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on said utility patent application and all foreign Letters Patents which may be granted on said invention including utility applications, design applications, divisions, reissues, continuations and continuations-in-part;

Assign07.144 1006-3 -1-

PATENT REEL: 016394 FRAME: 0348 said invention, provisional patent application, utility patent application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid considerations ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned, all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

W. Michael Young III

State of

County of Mongoney

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 29 and day of 2004, personally appeared W. Michael Young, III, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Assign07.144 1006-3

NOTARIAL SEAL DORIS E. POWERS, NOTARY F WHITPAIN TWP., MONTGOMERY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 23

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 016394 FRAME: 0349